
South Coast Air Quality Management District 
SUNSHINE CANYON LANDFILL ODOR COMPLAINTS  
MONTHLY REPORT – May 2024 

 

1 Sunshine Canyon Landfill does not receive or process any trash on Sundays 
2 TR: Trash Odors LG: Landfill Gas Odors OO: Odor from other source None: No odor detected  
  NFR: No Field Response (example: resolved by telephone, insufficient after-hours complaints for immediate assignment, etc.) Page 1 of 1 

# Day1 Date Time Complaint Code2 Address 

1 Wednesday 5/1/2024 7:44 AM 383472 None Tennyson Pl., Granada Hills, 91344 

2 Monday 5/6/2024 6:14 AM 383864 TR Tennyson Pl., Granada Hills, 91344 

3 Monday 5/6/2024 8:03 AM 383867 TR Jimeno Ave., Granada Hills, 91344 

4 Monday 5/6/2024 8:04 AM 383868 TR Nanette St., Granada Hills, 91344 

5 Monday 5/6/2024 8:07 AM 383869 TR Jimeno Ave., Granada Hills, 91344 

6 Monday 5/6/2024 8:07 AM 383870 TR Lisette St., Granada Hills, 91344 

7 Tuesday 5/7/2024 7:51 AM 383919 TR Golden Valley Lane., Granada Hills, 91344 

8 Sunday 5/12/2024 7:56 AM 384488 NFR Fourl Rd., Newhall, 91321 

9 Tuesday 5/14/2024 5:10 PM 384869 NFR Blanche Pl., Granada Hills, 91344 
10 Friday 5/17/2024 3:38 PM 385157 NFR Sagebrush Way., Newhall, 91322 

11 Saturday 5/18/2024 10:43 PM 385399 NFR Gillette Ave., Granada Hills, 91342 

12 Saturday 5/18/2024 11:54 PM 385402 NFR Golden Valley Ln., Granada Hills, 91344 

13 Sunday 5/26/2024 2:21 AM 385783 None Stipa Pl., Valencia, 91381 

14 Sunday 5/26/2024 11:45 PM 385808 NFR Nanette St., Granada Hills, 91344 

15 Sunday 5/26/2024 11:45 PM 385809 NFR Courbet St., Granada Hills, 91344 

16 Sunday 5/26/2024 11:57 PM 385895 NFR Titian Ave., Granada Hills, 91344 

17 Thursday 5/30/2024 6:41 AM 386186 NFR Sesnon Blvd., Granada Hills, 91344 

18 Friday 5/31/2024 10:09 PM 386680 None Cagney St., Granada Hills, 91344 

 


